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Nebraska Weekly Hay Prices Weekly Hay Report Nebraska Weekly Grain Prices

Alfalfa Omaha-Council Bluffs  - Changed to IA -Terminal Elevator - Southwest
 US NO 2 YELLOW CORN                  $4.33 - $4.56
 US NO 1  SOYBEANS                   $11.59 - $11.80
 
 Nebraska Ethanol Co-Products 

 
 

Nebraska Weekly Weighted Average Cattle Report

Dressed Hfr

Live Hfr
Live Str

288.36 279.91 253.74

Last Year

700-800

Premium Small 165.00

Good
Premium 

Pellets

Dressed Str

AMS_2485

Grass

180.62

www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage

Squares

Pellets
330.00-375.00

9.00-14.00 PB

158.59

253.97
180.65

This Week

158.62
Email: Thomas.Walthers@usda.gov

  Nebraska
USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News

Thomas Walthers, OIC
Phone:  (308) 390-5399

140.00-160.00

DDGS Report Price
DDG

288.23

177.61

279.44

Last Week

Ground & Delivered  Cornstalks 115.00

Fair
160.00Good

Ground & Delivered Alfalfa 205.00

176.55

37,743Week Ago:

800-900

M&L 1
400-500
500-600

Rounds

Last 
Week

Weekly M&L 1 500-600 lb. Feeder Steer Price Weekly M&L 1 800-900 lb. Feeder Steer Price

800-900

600-700

NEBRASKA WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending

NEBRASKA WEEKLY FEEDER CATTLE AVERAGES

Steers:

23,897 21,939

Feeder

February 9, 2024

Feeder
Heifers

700-800

$351.97
$319.16
$286.56
$256.94
$239.27
$219.53

150.00-160.00

Modified Wet 85.00-105.00
60.00-70.00

205.00-220.00

Wet

This
Week

$351.45
$317.30
$290.48
$256.99
$241.63
$225.43

Year
Ago

$251.42
$227.76
$203.58
$188.30
$182.28
$176.13

This
Week

$310.42
$287.46
$255.62
$231.54
$222.13
$201.00

600-700
500-600

M&L 1
400-500

Year
Ago

$214.08
$196.25
$181.64
$174.97
$166.74
$164.72

Last 
Week

$307.57
$287.51
$254.07
$231.39
$209.97
$194.16

Compared to last week steers sold steady to 2.00 higher. Heifers less than 800 lbs sold steady to 3.00 higher and over 800 lbs sold 10.00 higher. Demand was good for all weights and 
classes of cattle. Few, more loads going over in eastern part of the state to feedlots as pen conditions have improved from previous weeks. Some loads continue to go south to wheat 
pastures. Several internet and in house buyers are looking for heifers to place a bangs tag in and will be bred to a bull for resale later this year or kept with in their own herds. Feedlot 
trade was at a standstill all week until late Friday afternoon. Managers felt they needed more money as the Feb CME cattle board closed higher every day and ended 4.075 higher from 
previous Friday at 184.625.  Plus, many lots of cattle going out light due to previous weather conditions. Dressed sales traded at 289.00, up 9.00 from the previous week and live sales 
sold 3.00 to 4.00 higher from 180.00 to 181.00. 
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$203.00
$213.00
$223.00
$233.00
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