NEBRASKA WEEKLY SUMMARY Recap For Week Ending February 9, 2024

Receipts: This Week: 23,897 Week Ago: 37,743 Year Ago: 21,939

Compared to last week steers sold steady to 2.00 higher. Heifers less than 800 lbs sold steady to 3.00 higher and over 800 lbs sold 10.00 higher. Demand was good for all weights and classes of cattle. Few, more loads going over in eastern part of the state to feedlots as pen conditions have improved from previous weeks. Some loads continue to go south to wheat pastures. Several internet and in house buyers are looking for heifers to place a bangs tag in and will be bred to a bull for resale later this year or kept with in their own herds. Feedlot trade was at a standstill all week until late Friday afternoon. Managers felt they needed more money as the Feb CME cattle board closed higher every day and ended 4.075 higher from previous Friday at 184.625. Plus, many lots of cattle going out light due to previous weather conditions. Dressed sales traded at 289.00, up 9.00 from the previous week and live sales sold 3.00 to 4.00 higher from 180.00 to 181.00.

NEBRASKA WEEKLY F	EEDER CATTLE AVERAGES						
Feeder Steers:	This	Last	Year	Feeder Heifers	This		
M&L 1	Week	Week	Ago	M&L 1	Week		
400-500 lbs.	\$351.45	\$351.97	\$251.42	400-500 lbs.	\$310.42		
500-600 lbs.	\$317.30	\$319.16	\$227.76	500-600 lbs.	\$287.46		
600-700 lbs.	\$290.48	\$286.56	\$203.58	600-700 lbs.	\$255.62		
700-800 lbs.	\$256.99	\$256.94	\$188.30	700-800 lbs.	\$231.54		
800-900 lbs.	\$241.63	\$239.27	\$182.28	800-900 lbs.	\$222.13		
900-1000 lbs.	\$225.43	\$219.53	\$176.13	900-1000 lbs.	\$201.00		

		<u>Auction Summary</u>			
Feeder Heifers	This	Last	Year		
M&L 1	Week	Week	Ago		
400-500 lbs.	\$310.42	\$307.57	\$214.08		
500-600 lbs.	\$287.46	\$287.51	\$196.25		
600-700 lbs.	\$255.62	\$254.07	\$181.64		
700-800 lbs.	\$231.54	\$231.39	\$174.97		
800-900 lbs.	\$222.13	\$209.97	\$166.74		
900-1000 lbs.	\$201.00	\$194.16	\$164.72		

\$325.00 \$310.00 \$2280.00 \$2250.00 \$2250.00 \$2205.00 \$190.00 \$175.00 \$160.00 J F M A M J J A S O N D

\$273.00 \$263.00 \$243.00 \$243.00 \$223.00 \$223.00 \$213.00 \$213.00 \$2193.00 \$3183.00 \$173.00			~	/	~	ſ	<i></i>	∧	^	~	√	~
\$163.00 \$153.00	~	~	\neg		•	. /						
7105.00	~		_	/ V	_	<u> </u>	-		_	_	-	

Nebraska Weekly Grain Prices

US NO 2 YELLOW CORN

US NO 1 SOYBEANS

Nebraska Weekly F	<u>Weekly Ha</u>	<u>y Report</u>	
	Squares	Rounds	
Alfalfa			
Premium			
Good		150.00-160	0.00
	Pellets		
Pellets	330.00-375.00		
Grass			
Premium Small	9.00-14.00 PB	165.00	
Good	160.00	140.00-160	0.00
Fair			
Ground & Delivere	d Alfalfa	205.00	
Ground & Delivere	115.00		
Nebraska Weekly V	eport	AMS 24	

Nebraska Ethanol Co-Products				
DDGS Report	Price			
DDG	205.00-220.00			
Modified Wet	85.00-105.00			
Wet	60.00-70.00			

\$4.33 - \$4.56

\$11.59 - \$11.80

Omaha-Council Bluffs - Changed to IA -Terminal Elevator - Southwest

This Week Last Week Last Year Live Str 180.62 177.61 158.59 Live Hfr 180.65 176.55 158.62 Dressed Str 288.23 279.44 253.97 Dressed Hfr 288.36 279.91 253.74

USDA Livestock, Poultry and Grain Market News Nebraska

Thomas Walthers, OIC Phone: (308) 390-5399 Email: Thomas.Walthers@usda.gov www.ams.usda.gov/lpsmarketnewspage